Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manita

March 23, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 20 March 15 of DPWH Region III Director
ANTONIO V. MOLANQ, endorsing the request of ‘District Engineer ERELINA B. SANTOS,
Tarlac 1% District Engineering Office, for the approvai of the Madification of the project undes

FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

. . Project Description
UACS No. 310112100029000
Praoject ID: PO0200726LZ
001 Ensure Safe and Reliable Mational Road System - 0Q1: Ensure Safe anc Reliable National Road System -
Asset Preservation - Construction/ Upgrading/ Asset Pteservation - Construction/ Upgrading/
/Behabllltaticn of Drainage along National Roads - Rphébilitation of Drainage aiong National Roads -
A Tertiary Roads Tertiary Roads
L Tarlac City-Sn Jose via Tibag-Burgos Rd /Tarlac City-5n Jose via Tibag-Burgos Rd -
/ K0129 + (-822) - K8129 + 202 / K0128+750.08 - K0129+202.00,
K0130+230.00 - K0130+290.00,

K0130+635.00 - K0130+683,50,
K0131+402.30 - K0131+607.00,
(0134 +180.00 - KC134+350.00,
K0134+850.00 - K0135+1560.00,
K0136+8956.00 - K0136+976.00,
K0139+266.00 - K0139+376.00,
K0139+481.00 - K0139+626.00,
K0141+519.00 - K0141+593.00,
K0141+612.46 - K0141+662.00

Type of Work/ . ' Type of Work/ N Estimated
Physical Target | Unit Cost Allacation Physical Target Unit Cost Cost
" 3 twi-
cwi - i .
Construction of // : Cor;:)srt;lljlgg: o
Drainage Structure P 12.25T/ : # 22,247/
ong Road/ lineal meters P 25.088M Strucé:;ed?iung lineal meters /P/i0.0SO M
2,048 lineal !
meters v~ 451.92 lineal
o meaters
Cw2 -
Construction of
Road Slope P 46AT/
Protection m? P 15.038 M
Structusre /]
- B 3243.81m’
EAD i - P 5127 EAQ P 5127
Total | # 25.600 M Total | P 25.600 M

I ooy
Justification:” in 'f_t?a
«  As per actual validation, the proposed’Toad sections should be prioritized for Rehabilitation/Reconstruction

e As per Detailed Engingering, the reduction of target length from 2,048 Lin. to 451,92 L.m. was due to the
inclusion of CW2, Stone Masonry works (3,243.81 sq.m.} to protect the widened road and shoulder from
DSION,
Increased n_target len om 9.008 lane km to 10.543 lane km was to maximize the allotted
appropriation and is sufficient to cover the dertved additional Sength using the latest appraved unit cost
from DUPA based on the updated Construction Materials Price Data (CMPD).

warks, hence, change in statian timits was necessary. /




bestlte Safe amd Rehable National Road Systerm - Asset Prasenvaticn - Const uction! Upgradmng; Rehabilitaton of Srana e
: Terbary Roads Tartac City-5Sn Jose via Tihag-Burgos Rg - KG128+750.08 - K0129+202.00, KOL30+2 3848} -
NS { + 635,08 - KGTID 683,50, KO131+40.2,30 - K131 £657.00, KGI 34+ 185.00 - KO 144 180,00, KO134+850.0¢ -
KT b ]nf‘ Gl KD 30 +88GE0 - REEAGA/6.00, KOT354260.00 - KDL3Y+376,00, KG133+461.00 - Kd130+626.60, KO e 5L -
K414 593,00, KG141+612 46 - KN 41+0G62,.00
Page 20t 2

Based an our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order
henca, it is respectfully recommended to the Secretary for his cansideration and approval.

DIMAS DGUILON
Undersectetdry for Regional Operations
Regions I\R, III, IV-A, V & CAR

M;DISAPPROVED:
™~
e

MARK A VILLAR
Secretary

2.4 aap/AVS/ERP/DSS

Denn‘lmenl of PubSc Works and Highways
fice of (e Secretary

A AR
WINBGO1974




March 23, 2018
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary
This Department

Repubiic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

This refers to the memorandum dated 16 M/a;c(hxzow of DPWH Region 1II Director

ANTONIO V. MOLANO, endorsing the request

District Engineer ERELINA B, SANTOS,

Tarlac 1* District Engineering Office, for the approval of the Modification of the project under

FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

P

!

P

rojecf Dsﬁpﬁon

' UACS No. 310110100022000
Project ID: P0O02025131Z

OOC1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System -
 ASset Preservation - Construction/ Upgracing/

/1 Rehabititation of Drainage along National Roads -
Tertiary Roads

| Tarlac Sta. Rosa Rd ~ KO137 + (0Q - KO137 + 725

001! Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System -
Preservatian - Construction/ Upgrading/

", Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads -

;. Tertlary Roads

Tardac-Sta. Rosa Rd - <0137 + 087 - K0O137 + 711

Type of Work/

q— -

Type of Work/

. . Estimated
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation | Physical Target Unit Cost c
) we - cwi - T
Construction of Constructian of »
Dralnage Structure P667T/f Drainage P 15.4957/ _
; ng Road / lineal meters P 967M Structure along Iineal meters P 967M
1,450 lineal Roadf
] meters . . __ /"1 624 (neal meters
EAQ T | 197.32T7 | EAQ P 197.32T
Total { P Q.B7 M Yotal [ P 5.87M
Justification:

+  As per actual Detailed Engineering, reduction of length was necessary due to the latest approved unit cost
from DUPA based cn the updated Constructivn Materials Price Data {CMPD),
+ (hanges in Station limits was based on the released appropriation, the allotted amount is not sufficient ro
___cover both sides, hence, the reduction of length was necessary. -

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order
hence, it is respectfully recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval.

DIMAS S, SO6UILON
Undersecretaryfor Regional Operations
Regions I\ILAIL IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/ DISAPPROVED:
<
DT L

MARK A VILLAR
Secretary

2.4 2ap/AVS/ERP/DSS

Depwrtment of Publc Works ah) Righways
TPica o the Secretary

T

WINBG02036




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PURLIC WORKS AND

CENTRAL OFFICE
Maniia

HIGHWAYS

Marcti 23, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 16 March 2018 f DPWH Region III Director
ANTONIO V. MOLANQ JR., endorsing the request-of District Engineer ERELINA B.
SANTOS, Tarlac 17 District Engineering Office, for the approval of the Modification of the
project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

| o
[
»
I

Project Description
I

UACS No. 310106100041000
¢ Project ID: P0O0200584L7 ; :
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System 001 Ensure Safe and Reiiable Nationat Road System '
| ~Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction; i< “Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/
e Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary Roads ' Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary Roads

/Tdﬂac City Sn lose via Tibag-Burgos Rd — I Tariac City-Sn Jose via Tibag-Burgos Rd - l
#0131+ 150 - K0133 + 500, X0131+069.40 - K0132+038.00,
K0137+963 - K0138+500, < K0132+600 - KO134+000, |

K0139+000 - K0139+216, 7 K0136+728.60 - K0136+983.00,
k01404216 - K(1141+599 - K0137+963 - K0138+500,

; - KO1291000 KO139+216,

: . K0140+216 - KG141+593 &

| | K0141+612.46 - K0142+131 00

\
Ay

“Type of Work/ | . . B " Typeof Work/ | Estimated |

‘Physical Target ! Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target ! “ I.Imt Cost Cost i
"CW1- Reconstruction CWL- R :

from Paved to { ; W‘;"o nﬁmm i _

Concrete/ i B7.180M; L PGAETIM Concrete/ P 6.135M/ | B E4.677M }

i '9.008 taue-km . lane-km | *,10‘543 lane-km {ane-km i

WEAOJi_ P 23960 ; O L ramem

Total P 6?._023M I B A Totz_gl_» i 96_7:023!1

» As per actual validation, the proposed road sections should be prioritized for Rehabilitation/
rReconstruction works, hence, change in station limits was necessary.

= Increased in target lenglh from 9.008 lane km to 10.543 iane km was made to maximize the allotted i
appropriation, considering the latest approved unit cost in DUPA based on the updated Construction |

_ Materiais Price Data (CMPD). . . |

t
Justlﬁcauon }
i




UACS No. 310106100041000
Project ID:  PO0200584L2

Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in
order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

Regions\[/TI, III, IV-A, V & CAR

PPROVED/ DISAPPROVED:

A o

Secretary

2.4 mksafAVS/ERP/DSS

Depatment of Puble Waorks and Highways
Oft:ce of the Secretary

T LT L

WINBGO1969




Raepublic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

March 23, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR - MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum date;iﬁrch of DPWH Region III Director ANTONIO V.
MOLANO, endorsing the request of District Engineer ERELINA B. SANTOS, Tarlac 1%

District Engineering Office, for the approval of the Modification of the project under FY 2018
General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

| GACS o, 3101041000600

| Project 1D: P002004081L2

i
I
'| QO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable Matianal Road System - I 001: Ensure Safe and Refiable National Road System -

t Preservation Program - Construction/ Upgrading/ | t Preservation Program - Construction/ Uparading/
*’Renabilitation of Drainage along National Roads - Rehabilitation of Crainage along National Roads - Primary l
!

_'E : e _ s e Jl

| primary Roads Roads

| arlac-Sta Rosa Rd - K0136+{415.6) - K0136+494.60 , /'r{arlac—Sta. Rosa Rd - X0136+(-415.60} - K0136+457.20, i
K0136+457.20 - K0138+000 | B KO136+765 - K0138+000

K0136+457.20 - KOLSB400 & KO136+703 7 i
| “TypeofWork/ | ynitcost | Allacation | TypeofWork/ | ypitcost | Estimated Cost

| physicalTarget | .~ 4 —— | Physical Target e

I— cwl - Reconstructiorﬂ | T Cwi- Reconstruction / .

from Paved to ! J from Paved to |

I Concrete/ i P 6.689M/ /1/ #32.721M . Concretef L p7.762Mf P 32.721M !
Lamp ek | ot A~ aas6lmekm | KT | !
l EAO | | PpessT A0 11 poear |
|__._.~.__ e = e — — ._.T__« ___.Jr__ - —— - _ _i___._.__ |
R — Total | P33389M ; Yol | P 33'_339,1_4!

| Justification:
! « As per Detailed Engineering, the station limits, K0136+502 - K01364765, were funded under Annual
| Maintenance Work Program {peyond Routing Mai ance 71¥), hence, change in station lmits was
nec ry due to overlapping of projects. .
\ . ThE reduction of length was based on the indusion of drainage at KQ1374323 - KO137+660 (R/S), and the
_latest approved unit cost in DUPA based on the updated Canstruction Materials Price Data (CMPD).__ -

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

.~ APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:
/A

MARK A VILLAR

Secretary pepwtmert of n?:;ﬁ:s;n'- et igreays
: ARl R

24 mkeafRVS/ERP/DSS WINBGO?gﬁﬁ




/l

Repubtic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
Mariila

March 23, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 20 March 2018-0f DPWH Region III Director
ANTONIO V. MOLANO, endorsing the request District Engineer ERELINA B.
SANTOS, Tartac 1% District Engineering Office, for the approval of the Modification of the
project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

UACS No. 310203100067000 l
Project T1D: PO0201418L2Z i
/Odit Ensure Safe and Reliabe National Road System - : £nsure Safe and Reliable Nationa! Road System -
A Network Development Program - Road Widening - rNetwork Development Program - Road Widening -
Tertiary Roads: ~ Tertiary Roads:
T arlac City-Sn Jose via Tibag: Burgos Rd ~ /‘fanac City-Sn Jose via Tibag-Burgos Rd - ’
) KO132+038 - KO135+000 , K0142+000 - K0144+321 + | K01324600.00 - K0134+000.00,

K0136+482.60 — K0136+983.00,

§ | K0137+963.00 - K0138+500.00,
; . K0139+000.00 - K0139+216.00,
: K0140+216.00 - K0141+593.00
e K0141+612.46 - KO142+459.00
) PYIN | | Type of Work/ |
Type of Work/ | 0 coct Aliocation |  Physical ' UnitCost | Estimated Cost
Physical Target Ta
L N rget e
CW1 - Road
w1 - Road | - ) L
- Widening / p73m2M, | _P7S130M |- Widening | P 7.506ML | P 78.139M
&7 10.60 lane-km tane-km i -~ km jan2-km |
EAQ | P283M | EAC p28IM |
Total | P 80.973M Total |  #80.973M
Justification: ]
e As per actual valdation, the proposed road sections id be prioritized for widening works, hence, |
change in station limits was necessary. :
»  As per Detailed Engineering, the reducticn of length from 10.60 jane km to 10.4098 lane km was due to i
the latest approved unit cost fom DUPA Based on the updated Construction Materials Priced Data !
{CMPD). — . S o !




UACS Na. 310203100067000
Project ID. P00201418LZ

Page 2 0of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in
order; hence, approva! nereof is recommended.

:

DIMAS UILON
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
Regions I, 11, I, Iv-A, V & CAR

S
PPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

T

L

MARK A VILLAR
Secretary

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/DSS

Nepertment of Public Works and Highwavs
Office of (ne Secretn-

T LI

WIN8BGO1973




